THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 177—continued

MISCELLANEOUS

Tariff Item No.	Goods		anta de Maria		Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
					B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
n :: c		. 7	· · · · · ·								
Decisions C 30.03.09	Dualutan tablata]	15	ľ	
		• •	• •	•••	• •		••				• •
30.03.09	Eugynon E D tablets	• • *	• •	•••	• •	••	• •	••	42	••	• •
30.03.09	Eugynon tablets		• •		• •				· · ·	• •	
30.03.09	Primostat					1			92		
84.10.09	Pumps, all kinds, in stainless steel								152		
85.19.01	Switches, beingpower tools					l i		 	4		
										ļ	

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of March 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Contractor

Successful Contractor

Porirua Contractors Ltd., 25 Maher Place, 25,643.50
Porirua

I. THOMAS, General Manager.

Tariff Notice No. 1971/27—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item			Rates of Duty			List	Effective	
		Goods	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
12705 12543	30.03.09 84.18.29	Postrin, vials Filters and strainers for attachment to liquid-refrigerant pipe lines of internal diameter up to and including 1s in.	Free Free	Free 15%	Free 25%	23.5 10.1	53 140	1/2/69 1/2/70	31/3/71 31/3/71

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 April 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of March 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.